

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

## 1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

## 1905.

# STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

## RESOLVES

Снар. 35

EASTERN MAINE HOSPITAL, MAINE GENERAL HOSPITAL.

### Chapter 35.

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine General Hospital, Bangor.

*Resolved*, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars to be paid to the Eastern Maine General Hospital for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and five, and five thousand dollars for the use of the said institution for the year nineteen hundred and six.

Approved February 22, 1905.

### Chapter 36.

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital.

*Resolved*, That there be, and hereby is appropriated the sum of seventy-five hundred dollars, to be paid to the Maine General Hospital for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and five, and seventy-five hundred dollars, to be paid to said institution for its use for the year nineteen hundred and six.

Be it further resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the further sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five, and one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six, for repairs.

Approved February 22, 1905.

#### Chapter 37.

Resolve in favor of Roads in the Indian Township, Washington County.

*Resolved*, That the sum of seven hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to repair roads and bridges in the Indian Township, Washington county, for the year nineteen hundred and five, and nine hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six. Said appropriations to be expended under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved February 23, 1905.

Eastern Maine

General Hospital, resolve in

favor of.

Maine General Hospital, resolve in favor of.

Roads in Indian Township, resolve in favor of.

10